
1 Warren GRENNESS                     M.I.S.C. 31214 588.29

2 Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 582.24

3 Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 581.26

4 Peter MALES                            MCC 30848 579.24

5 Glen TURNER                          Sandringham 30450 575.21

6 Kenneth HART                              Lilydale 30812 573.24

7 Roderick WILLIAMS                      MCC 30840 572.13

8 Susan MCCREADY                    Shepparton 32036 571.19

9 Michael Jeffery YOUNG                           M.I.S.C. 32386 571.19

10 Stewart DUNN                             Sandringham 30646 571.17

1st Warren GRENNESS                     M.I.S.C. 31214 588.29

2nd Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 582.24

3rd Mathew HALL                              Stawell 31175 566.19

1st Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 581.26

2nd Peter MALES                            MCC 30848 579.24

3rd Glen TURNER                          Sandringham 30450 575.21

1st Neil DAVIS                             M.I.S.C. 33170 569.18

2nd Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 565.17

3rd Sam FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32641 556.13

1st David HARRINGTON                Stawell 32782 551.08

2nd Kevin CORNELIUSEN               Albury 30363 544.14

3rd Dean NEWLAN                        MCC 32922 541.08

1st Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 565.17

2nd Alex CAMERON Shepparton 33189 523.12

3rd

1st Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 565.17

2nd Sam FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32641 556.13

3rd Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 540.06

1st Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 581.26

2nd Peter MALES                            MCC 30848 579.24

3rd David PETTIFER                        Kyabram 30317 565.19

Top Junior

Top Vetran

Top Ten

A Grade

Victorian 2012 State Titles 10/03/2012 - 50m Prone

B Grade

C Grade
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Top Sub Junior



50m Prone Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

GRENNESS                       Warren M.I.S.C. S 31214 A36 A 99 4 97 4 99 4 99 6 99 6 95 5 588.29

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 A23 A 100 5 97 4 99 6 95 2 95 4 96 3 582.24

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 A9 B 95 4 99 5 98 4 95 3 97 6 97 4 581.26

MALES                             Peter MCC V 30848 A33 B 95 4 94 4 99 6 98 4 97 1 96 5 579.24

TURNER                            Glen Sandringham S 30450 A25 B 98 4 96 5 95 4 95 2 94 1 97 5 575.21

HART                              Kenneth Lilydale S 30812 A18 B 98 6 92 2 98 6 94 4 95 3 96 3 573.24

WILLIAMS                        Roderick MCC S 30840 A14 B 92 2 95 2 95 2 94 3 97 2 99 2 572.13

MCCREADY                      Susan Shepparton S 32036 A12 B 98 4 97 4 95 3 93 2 94 3 94 3 571.19

YOUNG                             Michael Jeffery M.I.S.C. S 32386 A19 B 97 5 94 2 94 2 97 3 96 4 93 3 571.19

DUNN                              Stewart Sandringham S 30646 A32 B 99 8 95 2 91 0 95 3 96 2 95 2 571.17

CROATTO                         Daniel Leongatha S 30147 B14 B 94 3 91 1 97 5 97 6 96 3 95 2 570.20

DAVIS                             Neil M.I.S.C. S 33170 A30 C 93 1 94 3 93 2 95 3 99 5 95 4 569.18

HALL                              Mathew Stawell S 31175 A20 A 97 6 96 5 88 0 94 1 98 4 93 3 566.19

COCKS                             Andrew M.I.S.C. S 30963 A22 A 93 1 95 3 94 3 95 2 93 2 96 4 566.15

PETTIFER                          David Kyabram V 30317 A15 B 91 2 94 4 95 3 97 5 93 3 95 2 565.19

SIRIANNI                          Zac Wangaratta SJ 32988 A29 C 93 2 95 2 95 4 91 2 95 2 96 5 565.17

FOSTER                            Sam Wangaratta J 32641 A27 C 94 4 89 0 95 4 94 2 90 1 94 2 556.13

RUSH                              Craig Stawell S 32781 A8 B 93 3 95 1 94 3 87 2 92 1 95 1 556.11

FOSTER                            Christopher Wangaratta S 32570 A4 C 95 2 89 3 97 4 92 3 92 2 90 2 555.16

COMBEN                          David Sandringham S 32907 A34 C 93 2 90 1 92 2 97 2 91 1 91 0 554.08

DENTON                           John Albury S 32889 A21 B 94 3 92 2 93 1 86 1 94 2 93 2 552.11

HARRINGTON                  David Stawell S 32782 A17 D 94 1 91 0 87 1 92 2 94 2 93 2 551.08

TEMPLEMAN                   Thomas Kyneton V 32583 A16 C 97 1 87 1 88 2 94 3 88 0 92 3 546.10

CORNELIUSEN                 Kevin Albury V 30363 B19 D 86 1 94 4 88 2 91 3 93 3 92 1 544.14

SEDGMAN                        Iain Horsham V 32562 A10 C 90 0 87 2 90 0 91 2 94 0 92 2 544.06

NEWLAN                          Dean MCC S 32922 A11 D 92 1 88 1 89 1 92 2 89 2 91 1 541.08

MACKAY                           Nathan Albury J 33072 A2 D 93 1 90 0 92 1 92 1 80 0 93 3 540.06

NEWLAN                          Scott MCC S 32923 A3 D 91 1 89 1 91 1 89 2 91 0 86 1 537.06

CAMERON Alex Shepparton SJ 33189 B17 D 89 2 87 3 88 3 93 3 88 1 78 0 523.12

PICKERING Andrew Sandringham S 33215 A6 D 88 1 83 0 85 2 84 1 88 1 84 1 512.06

Victorian 2012 State Titles 10/03/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



1 David KNIGHT                           Target Rifle Geelong 31397 600.52

2 Rodney IZARD                             Benalla 30536 600.46

3 Richard LIGHTFOOT                    MCC 31323 599.52

4 Vin ANDERSON                    Kyabram 30386 599.48

5 Colin BEARD Frankston Pen.TRC 33083 599.48

6 Gerhard MAYA                             Target Rifle Geelong 30304 599.44

7 Ernest MULCAHY                      Shepparton 31767 599.43

8 Peter MALES                            MCC 30848 598.49

9 Graham BICKERDIKE                   Benalla 31112 598.46

10 Martin LEE                               M.I.S.C. 32200 598.44

1st Richard LIGHTFOOT                    MCC 31323 599.52

2nd Vin ANDERSON                    Kyabram 30386 599.48

3rd Colin BEARD Frankston Pen.TRC 33083 599.48

1st David KNIGHT                           Target Rifle Geelong 31397 600.52

2nd Rodney IZARD                             Benalla 30536 600.46

3rd Gerhard MAYA                             Target Rifle Geelong 30304 599.44

1st Valerie MCCREADY                    M.I.S.C. 30640 597.48

2nd Kevin CORNELIUSEN               Albury 30363 595.39

3rd Chad DIXON Target Rifle Geelong 33163 592.38

1st Kenneth HART                              Lilydale 30812 595.39

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st Hussein OZAKSOY                        M.I.S.C. 33093 593.41

2nd Jackson HALL                              Target Rifle Geelong 32726 593.29

3rd

1st Rodney IZARD                             Benalla 30536 600.46

2nd Richard LIGHTFOOT                    MCC 31323 599.52

3rd Vin ANDERSON                    Kyabram 30386 599.48

Top Junior

Top Vetran

Top Ten

A Grade
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50m Bench Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

KNIGHT                            David Target Rifle Geelong S 31397 C2 B 100 8 100 9 100 9 100 9 100 8 100 9 600.52

IZARD                             Rodney Benalla V 30536 B11 B 100 5 100 8 100 9 100 9 100 10 100 5 600.46

LIGHTFOOT                     Richard MCC V 31323 A10 A 100 10 100 8 100 9 100 10 99 6 100 9 599.52

ANDERSON                      Vin Kyabram V 30386 A9 A 99 6 100 10 100 7 100 9 100 7 100 9 599.48

BEARD Colin Frankston Pen.TRC V 33083 A2 A 100 9 100 7 100 9 100 7 99 6 100 10 599.48

MAYA                              Gerhard Target Rifle Geelong V 30304 A7 B 100 9 100 7 99 4 100 8 100 9 100 7 599.44

MULCAHY                        Ernest Shepparton V 31767 A6 A 100 4 100 9 100 7 100 8 99 9 100 6 599.43

MALES                             Peter MCC V 30848 A3 A 100 9 100 9 99 7 99 7 100 8 100 9 598.49

BICKERDIKE                     Graham Benalla V 31112 B2 A 100 9 100 7 100 8 100 10 98 7 100 5 598.46

LEE                               Martin M.I.S.C. V 32200 B8 A 98 5 100 8 100 8 100 9 100 6 100 8 598.44

MCCREADY                      Valerie M.I.S.C. V 30640 A5 C 99 6 99 8 100 8 100 10 99 8 100 8 597.48

WOLFE                             Patrick M.I.S.C. V 32665 B10 B 100 9 99 8 99 8 100 6 99 7 100 8 597.46

GALLO                             John Benalla S 32621 B5 A 99 8 99 9 99 8 100 10 99 7 100 7 596.49

DENTON                          John Albury S 32889 A11 B 100 10 98 5 99 8 100 9 99 7 100 8 596.47

BALL                              David Hamilton S 30234 B6 A 100 8 100 8 99 6 100 8 98 6 98 8 595.44

MAGINN                          Brendan Traralgon V 33042 A1 A 99 3 97 7 100 7 100 9 100 8 99 9 595.43

CORNELIUSEN                 Kevin Albury V 30363 B3 C 98 3 99 6 99 7 100 8 100 9 99 6 595.39

HART                              Kenneth Lilydale S 30812 B1 D 100 9 99 6 100 6 99 8 100 6 97 4 595.39

OZAKSOY                         Hussein M.I.S.C. J 33093 B7 A 98 7 100 6 98 6 100 7 99 7 98 8 593.41

COMINIE David Target Rifle Geelong V 33145 C7 A 100 6 100 5 98 5 98 6 100 9 97 2 593.33

HALL                              Jackson Target Rifle Geelong J 32726 C5 B 98 6 100 4 98 4 100 6 98 4 99 5 593.29

DIXON Chad Target Rifle Geelong S 33163 C9 C 98 5 100 7 99 6 99 9 96 5 100 6 592.38

MCCREADY                      Reginald M.I.S.C. V 30631 C6 B 98 3 100 5 97 4 98 6 99 7 99 5 591.30

GARVEY Syd Target Rifle Geelong V 33128 C10 B 99 5 96 4 95 3 98 3 94 2 97 3 579.20

PARKER                            Brett Target Rifle Geelong S 33097 C11 B 95 5 100 8 93 2 92 1 96 2 97 4 573.22

CROATTO                         Daniel Leongatha S 30147 B9 C 93 2 95 1 95 4 96 5 95 3 97 2 571.17

Victorian 2012 State Titles 11/03/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



1 Susan MCCREADY                    Shepparton 32036 583.00

2 Sam FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32641 574.00

3 Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 565.00

4 Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 561.00

5 Mathew HALL                              Stawell 31175 540.00

6 Kenneth HART                              Lilydale 30812 533.00

7 Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 511.00

8 Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 510.00

9 Christopher NESNASS                        M.I.S.C. 31211 509.00

10 Christopher FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32570 474.00

1st Susan MCCREADY                    Shepparton 32036 583.00

2nd Alethea SEDGMAN                      Horsham 32642 390.00

3rd Timothy BRAYBON                       Numurkah 30945

1st Sam FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32641 574.00

2nd Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 565.00

3rd Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 561.00

1st Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 510.00

2nd

3rd

1st Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 511.00

2nd Christopher FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32570 474.00

3rd

1st Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 511.00

2nd

3rd

1st Sam FOSTER                           Wangaratta 32641 574.00

2nd Zac SIRIANNI                        Wangaratta 32988 511.00

3rd Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 510.00

1st Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 561.00

2nd Christopher NESNASS                        M.I.S.C. 31211 509.00

3rd

Top Junior

Top Vetran

Top Ten

A Grade
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Air Rifle Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

MCCREADY                      Susan Shepparton S 32036 B6 A 97 96 99 99 96 96 583.00

FOSTER                            Sam Wangaratta J 32641 B8 B 97 99 98 93 92 95 574.00

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 B10 B 87 98 94 95 93 98 565.00

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 B14 B 92 93 94 95 95 92 561.00

HALL                              Mathew Stawell S 31175 B5 B 90 89 90 91 91 89 540.00

HART                              Kenneth Lilydale S 30812 B9 B 84 87 90 91 88 93 533.00

SIRIANNI                          Zac Wangaratta SJ 32988 B11 D 85 88 80 84 85 89 511.00

MACKAY                          Nathan Albury J 33072 B4 C 82 87 88 88 81 84 510.00

NESNASS                          Christopher M.I.S.C. V 31211 A4 B 82 87 92 87 87 74 509.00

FOSTER                            Christopher Wangaratta S 32570 B12 D 72 85 73 77 88 79 474.00

DENTON                          John Albury S 32889 B15 E 80 77 78 79 78 80 472.00

SEDGMAN                       Alethea Horsham J 32642 A7 A 96 98 100 96 390.00

Victorian 2012 State Titles 10/03/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



1 Susan MCCREADY                    Shepparton 32036 563.16

2 Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 549.17

3 Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 527.14

4 Lindsay BRAYBON                       Numurkah 30931 510.10

5 Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 475.02

6

7

8

9

10

1st Susan MCCREADY                    Shepparton 32036 563.16

2nd Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 549.17

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st Lindsay BRAYBON                       Numurkah 30931 510.10

2nd

3rd

1st Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 527.14

2nd Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 475.02

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st Nathan MACKAY                         Albury 33072 475.02

2nd

3rd

1st Michael JARRAD                          Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 527.14

2nd

3rd

Top Junior

Top Vetran

Top Ten

A Grade
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Top Sub Junior



3x20 Match Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Total

MCCREADY                      Susan Shepparton S 32036 A 96 4 96 3 95 4 90 1 94 2 92 2 563.16

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 A 98 5 97 4 85 0 85 2 90 3 94 3 549.17

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 D 96 5 96 4 84 0 75 1 90 3 86 1 527.14

BRAYBON                        Lindsay Numurkah S 30931 C 97 6 96 2 75 0 80 0 76 0 86 2 510.10

MACKAY                          Nathan Albury J 33072 D 88 1 90 1 75 0 68 0 81 0 73 0 475.02

Victorian 2012 State Titles 11/03/2012

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 5th 10 6th 10



1 Susan MCCREADY                          Shepparton 32036 1109.029

2 Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 1106.035

3 Michael JARRAD                            Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 1058.028

4 Lindsay BRAYBON                           Numurkah 30931 1028.020

5 Nathan MACKAY                            Albury 33072 932.006

6

7

8

9

10

1st Susan MCCREADY                          Shepparton 32036 1109.029

2nd

3rd

1st Chris LOTT                              Kyabram 31033 1106.035

2nd

3rd

1st

2nd

3rd

1st Michael JARRAD                            Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 1058.028

2nd Lindsay BRAYBON                           Numurkah 30931 1028.020

3rd Nathan MACKAY                            Albury 33072 932.006

1st

2nd

3rd

1st Nathan MACKAY                            Albury 33072 932.006

2nd

3rd

1st Michael JARRAD                            Oakleigh Rifle Club 30239 1058.028

2nd

3rd

Top Junior

Top Vetran

Top Ten

A Grade
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3x40 Match Scratch Results

Surname First Name Club Cat TRV Reg Bay No. Grade Grand Total

MCCREADY                          Susan Shepparton S 32036 A22 A 96 4 96 3 97 2 94 4 383 13 95 4 90 1 86 1 84 1 355 7 94 2 92 2 95 4 90 1 371 9 1109.029

LOTT                              Chris Kyabram S 31033 A25 B 98 5 97 4 98 5 100 5 393 19 85 0 85 2 86 0 90 3 346 5 90 3 94 3 93 3 90 2 367 11 1106.035

JARRAD                            Michael Oakleigh Rifle Club V 30239 A20 D 96 5 96 4 99 7 100 4 391 20 84 0 75 1 81 2 78 0 318 3 90 3 86 1 83 1 90 0 349 5 1058.028

BRAYBON                           Lindsay Numurkah S 30931 A28 D 97 6 96 2 95 4 96 4 384 16 75 0 80 0 75 0 83 0 313 0 76 0 86 2 86 1 83 1 331 4 1028.020

MACKAY                            Nathan Albury J 33072 A30 D 88 1 90 1 92 2 91 1 361 5 75 0 68 0 60 0 75 1 278 1 81 0 73 0 66 0 73 0 293 0 932.006

2nd 10 3rd 10

Victorian 2012 State Titles 11/03/2012

Total

Prone Stage Standing Stage Kneeling Stage

1st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10 4th 10 Total4th 104th 10 Total 1st 101st 10 2nd 10 3rd 10


